In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O
the Insolvency (England

e s o Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986

o

Companies House

Company details

o
companyrunter (o [o 1 (875 [e]e

WEDNESDAY

For further information, please

iR

07/02/2018 #305
COMPANIES HOUSE —_—

Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’1 Shot Exhibitions Limited - In Liqudation

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Dave

Surname Clark

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber‘ Clark Business Recovery Limited

Street | 26 York Place

Post town | Leeds

County/Region [ West Yorkshire

Postcode s [2[e[v][

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) | © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname r another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number ’ © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ another liquidator.

Post town ‘

County/Region r

Postcode ﬁ ’A ﬁlﬁ ’7 ’7 ’7

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

s ol [afelifs

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

2 Tofz [alolile

04/17 Version 1.0




11002

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name

Phil Clark

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Clark Business Recovery Limited

26 York Place

towm
Leeds
County/Region

West Yorkshire

e Tulslal Tzlefv]

Country

l’ox

Telephone

0113 2438617

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
1 Shot Exhibitions Limited
on the 17 January 2018

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name: MNino  APouin

Signed: ).

Dated: (QM{R

LI




1 Shot Exhibitions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 January 2018

A - Summary of Assels

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed chargs:
Assets sublect to floating charge:
Uncharged assots:
Plant & Machinery 60,131.00 NIL
Cash Held in Client Account 18,758.00 18,758.00
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 18,758.00

smmr\g}ﬁﬂ_,k_,\,\ nmiCI[tlf?




1 Shot Exhibitions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for prefersntial creditors (Carried from Page A) 18,758.00
Liabliities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 18,758.00
Dabts sacured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
NIL
18,758.00
Estimated prescribed part of net proparly where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders 18,758.00
Debis secured by floating charges post 14 Saptember 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiencylsurplus of asssts after flosting charges 18,758.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 18,758.00
Unsecured non-preforential daims (excluding any shorifall to floating charge hoiders)
Trade & Expanse Creditors 73.712.00
Directors 4,800.00
78,312.00
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards al credifors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (59,554.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (59,554.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 400.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiancyfsurplus as regards members {50.654.00)

Signature p@@&b N

ome_12] 4| 12




921 3102 Ay i

80°GL0T WA TO6 Bal

} jo | abad

VTGO enms

8LHE'BL Bujjejol sepua §2
g0'6el Xv8 LLM ‘Aoflg eisad "asik JOOW SORAILS pagjuin sofiseld pawun oNo
00¥LO'Y VG £1.57 '$pe0T 'AS{UBIG ‘eAGIS) PUGLRNOS Z ssexdxy &R QOND
[ RS AVZ £187 ‘$pea ‘es0iD pug UMO] ‘UN0D UISY € M) poli|] O[PS JNOfoD AquienD 000D
00°06¢ AD0 Z3(Q8 'PIojpRIg "J0o Mo ‘prOY ledeyD yodsues) Jenonoed 0040
06'€20'0L (00 141 "DIONe Y e ABiper 'B8NOH SUOHBIUNWLILIOY) pejjwi (MN) wooeey HOMSN  00NO
1e'a9'L A0 851 9pe9n VRN [RIUISHPU| USAID) SE0L) ‘B80f) Uaasd) S80i0 SIONPQIc LB SUOMENY 0070
00'080'y HYE 9LVAA 'Oysey) ‘piopmyiuyl '0Bpo pioppoy 81 POYLIT BUORITHUXT PAUSIKIY LOND
1244

TrZaL's SEN xesePHN 'oBpUGKN ‘Peoy weyBUPoY A8\ S0UIOI] YRd ISBUISNE UOIUA | O peywiy |pBeN + euyermy 00MD
v9°'1Z1 DU 28 "9pee] 'sluomepEs) 'PEON PIpiep ‘efus) SBE JO[BD BUL Ned JBinuesq peywry ©d ABseuu) oI
09°1€L°e HHEZ ¥25" '8peer] 'peoy {me] 'speld velpie) ‘snueay ugsueag peywr Bubew) ensip ooebew] - 0010
00°000°8 V9 OAD ‘AQUBATD NiBc SS0UISNY JDEIEE) ‘SAN( BUDIRIBALS PeRWISTO €090
00'804 Nz LIND "%0893 ‘90auIg ‘SAl(] jlomoRg L2-92 '8SNOH LD SUCIIgUXT 1D Z0DD
To'L08 HE0 LOH ‘PISYSISPENH ‘190NS WIBYLON 18810 SUBYIGH JoqUIL] SPURIED  LODD
84'000'9 N8 8QH ‘PleysIBpPnH ‘Asiloys “yueg JeeN S| BiWLBE pejjw #01E38 WEO 0090
65250} Y3E LOH ‘PIEYSISPPNH ‘Peoy BUD ‘HNOD SPILAY PPE SN S[BSOIOUM BSOS 0030
L9SLy ZN9 LOH "Pleyseppny 'peOy Spaer €26 aNUBN JOIRXOOg XNING 00D
06°668 rdi OFg ‘wWeyBujug ‘OaN WBIBJMOYS VAID 2009
6Cora'e NS 1187 ‘spsan] ‘aisuny ‘Asp xedy S sseisng xady 'p JUN ‘98NOH 080D Pegiiuf] Mn} 0804 000
Q0000't UM BUIN 00899
0z'.08 P'dl DPE “weyBuRLNE ‘DTN STUSAY VOGNS PAL ‘8L HUn PEYLIT] SIUeAT] @ SXe A0y 20vD
- L¥E6E'e AM | 90H "SRUDLOA J88A ‘eSnoydyg 'peoY PojpRIg ‘SO U0IBET YsRitg sulis yoapy LoV
FURIPPY owmeN Koy

sioypaio Auedwod - g
Pagjwi] SUORIQIYXT OUS L
pajw) AeA029) sseuisng Nie)



